AM	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTR	RACT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECT 8		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	NS	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. NSR-11-051 8/3/2011			5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
6. ISS	JED BY CODE	3100	7. AD	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)			CODE	3100	
I 2 1	J.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Sttn:Daniel App Mail Stop TWB-01B10M Bashington, DC 20555		1	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn:Daniel App Mail Stop: TWB-01B10M Washington, DC 20555					
8. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICE	TATION	NO.	
31	INKS TECHNOLOGIES, INC			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
	01 GEORGIA AVE STE 705			10A. MODIFICATION NRC-07-08-1 M009			NTRACT	ORDER NO.	
SI	LVER SPRING MD 209103713			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			·
CODE		FACILITY CODE			X	02-01-2008			
	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDM	ENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIC	ONS			
off KN RE by	By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning er submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w OWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter id date specified.	hich includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR T rtue of this amendment yo	to the sol HE RECEI ou desire t	icitation and amendme PT OF OFFERS PRIO o change an offer alrea	nt nu R TC ady si	mbers. FAILURE OF N THE HOUR AND DAT Jobmitted, such change i	YOUR A E SPE may be	AC- CIFIED MAY made	
12. AC	B& FE	ligate:\$195,218.3 R:2011-11-11-1-15 S:111362 PSC:D30	6 JOB 4 NAIC	S:561499		PPN:31X0200.111			
		IES ONLY TO MODIF THE CONTRACT/ORD				•			
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.								
х	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
E. II	MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, i	s required to sign this do	cument an	d return 0	copie	s to the issuing office.			
	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U			-					
	purpose of this modification is to obligated amount from \$2,169,864.00								.g
Refe	r to Page 2 for more details								
Tota	1 Obligated Amount:\$2,365,082.35 (c) 1 Contract Ceiling:\$2,365,082.35 (u) od of Performance: 2/1/2008 - 12/31	nchanged)							
All	other terms and conditions under th	is contract remai	ns unch	anged.					
Excep	t as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referer	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofo	ore changed, n	emains unchanged and in full fo	orce an	d effect.			
15A. N	AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt)			NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRU Joseph Widdup Contracting Offi		OFFICER (Type or print)	-		
15B. C	ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		INTED STATES OF AMERICA		ild we		16C. DATE SIGNE	 [D]
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		1 57	(Signature of	of Conti	acting Officer)		81 Ic 1	!)/

NRC-07-08-136 Modification No. 09 Page 2 of 2

The following changes are incorporated into Section B.3 Consideration and Obligation-Delivery Orders (Jun 1988), the first sentence under paragraphs (a) and (b) are deleted entirely, and replaced with the following:

- (a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance under the contract is \$2,365,082.35. (corrected)
- (b) The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$2,365,082.35.

A summary of obligation for this contract from the date of award through the date of this modification is provided below:

Total FY2008 Obligations: \$526,970.00
Total FY2009 Obligations: \$617,894.00
Total FY2010 Obligations: \$625,000.00
Total FY2011 Obligations: \$595,218.35

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$2,365,082.35

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of \$195,218.35; all other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.